ACCOUNT DISCLOSURE RATE SUPPLEMENT
AND SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

INSTRUCTIONS This supplement is incorporated into, becomes a part of, and The Annual Percentage Yields and corresponding Dividend Rates
should be attached to Your Agreements and Disclosures. for each Account are shown below.

[ New Account O Request for Information

EFFECTIVE DATE:

VARIABLE RATE
ANNUAL
Account Type BALANCE PERCENTAGE Ry
YIELD
Savings(1)(2) $0.00 - $999.99 % %
$1,000.00 & Greater % %
IRA Savings(1) % %
Coverdell Education Savings(1) % %
Health Savings(1) % %
Christmas Club(1) % %
Vacation Club(1) % %
Money Market(1)(2) $2,500.00 - $49,999.99 % %
$50,000.00 - $74,999.99 % %
$75,000.00 - $199,999.99 % %
$200,000.00 & Greater % %
VARIABLE RATE (Certificate Accounts)
ANNUAL
MINIMUM BALANCE DIVIDEND
Account Type REQUIREMENTS TERM BALANCE PER$IIIEENL1E"AGE RATE
Certificates(1)(2) $ 6 Month [ $1,000.00 - $9,999.99 % %
1 Year O $10,000.00 - $49,999.99 % %
2 Year O $50,000.00 - $74,999.99 % %
3Year O $75,000.00 - $99,999.99 % %
4 Year O $100,000.00 & Greater % %
5Year O
IRA Certificates(1)(2) $ 6 Month [ $1,000.00 - $9,999.99 % %
1 Year O $10,000.00 - $49,999.99 % %
2 Year O $50,000.00 - $74,999.99 % %
3Year O $75,000.00 - $99,999.99 % %
4 Year O $100,000.00 & Greater % %
5Year O
(1) For the purposes of this disclosure, this is a rate and APY as of the last dividend declaration date of . These Dividend Rate(s) and Annual Percentage Yield(s) shown above

may change at any time as determined by Our Board of Directors.
(2) All deposited funds earn the rate for the tier.
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Schedule of Fees and Charges

Checking Account Fees:

Return Deposit HEM FEe ...

Foreign Item Processing Fee

UP 10 $200 ..oeiieiii e
OVEE $200 ...ttt ettt ettt e et e et e et e et e e e e ean e eanaan
StOP PayMENt (ON€) ... e e
StOP PaYMENTt (FANGE) ... e et ettt
ChECK COPY F O .ottt
CoUNEr ChECKS .. e e

Money Market Fees:

Below Minimum BalanCe ...
Withdrawal over 6 for the Month ... e
OVEIAraft F O ...t e e et
RELUIN CRECK ... et e

Other Fees & Charges:

Money Order Fee (Nifty Fifty members 5 free permonth) ...,
DOMESTIC W ...t et et a e
INternNational Wire ... e e

Western Union

DOMIESTIC .t et

International UP t0 $500 ......couuiiniiiiie e

International $500 @N0 OVET ........uiuniit ettt
Duplicate StatemeEnt COPY ... ..uiniiiii e
IRA CIOSEOUL FE ...t e e et a e eanas
Partial IRA WIRArawal FEe ...... . e
Writ/Garnishment/Levy/Legal ProCeSs FEE ...
CaShier CRECK ... e e et
Regular Travelers ChECKS ..........oii e
Travelers’ CheCksS fOr TWO . ... ... et e e ees
Research & ReconCiliation ... e
=1 LN B LT oo | i = To) QOO PPN
Dormant ACCOUNY/INACHIVILY ... e
ACH OVEIAraft ... e et ettt
F O3 o I = (U 1 o PP
Returned Statement FEe .. ... e
Overdraft Privilege ProteCtion. ...

Early Closing of Account Penalty (within first 6 months of opening)

Check Cashing Fee (for members who have a savings account only and balance less than $200) ...

ATM/MAC Fees:

All Transactions at On-site LFCU ATIMS ...
First 6 Cash Transactions During the Month at Non LFCU ATMS ........oiiiiiiiiiiiiie e
Each Additional Transaction Over 6 (Allpoint & CU$ machines will be surcharge free for all LFCU

0T ] 1T ) PP
Al POS TranSaCHONS ... ..t e e e
Request Of PIN MailEr ... et
Replace @a Damaged Card ...........ociuiuiii e
REPIACE LOSE Card . ...t et et
Replace STOIEN Card ... e aeaas
Empty Envelope Deposit REIUMN ... .. e e
IMProper ENAOISEMENT ... ..o i e e et e et e e e eeans
RetUrned Hem ..o e

Copyright Oak Tree Business Systems, Inc., 2013. All Rights Reserved.

Page 2 of 2

$30.00

$10.00
$20.00
$10.00
$15.00
$3.00
$.15

$10.00 per month
$10.00 per withdrawal
$20.00

$35.00

$2.00
$20.00
$35.00

$20.00

$30.00

2% of transfer plus $20.00
$5.00

$50.00

$25.00

$50.00

$2.00

Free

$.50 per $100
$30.00 per hour
$14.00 to $58.00
$25.00 per month
$20.00

$35.00

$5.00 per month
$20.00

$10.00

$2.00

Free
Free

$1.00
Free
$3.00
$6.00
$12.00
Free
$50.00
$3.00
$35.00
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